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The following companies offer Group Disability Insurance policies for sale in
Delaware. We urge you to obtain quotes from several companies, as premium
rates may vary. You may want to contact a local insurance producer or agency to

assist you in finding coverage.

GROUP DISABILITY INCOME PLANS
American Family Life Assurance Co. of Columbus
American Heritage Life Insurance Co.

AXIS Insurance Company

Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company
Combined Insurance Co of America

Continental American Insurance Company
Dearborn Life Insurance Company

Delaware American Life Insurance Company
Equitable Financial Life Insurance Company of America
Fidelity Security Life Insurance Company
Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company
Mutual of America Life Insurance Company
National Teachers Associates Life Insurance
New York Life Insurance Company

ShelterPoint Life Insurance Company

Symetra Life Insurance Company

The Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company
The Union Labor Life Insurance Company
Transamerica Life Insurance Company

Trustmark Insurance Company

Unum Life Insurance Company of America
USADble Life

SHORT TERM DISABILITY

American Family Life Assurance Co. of Columbus
American Heritage Life Insurance Company
Assurity Life Insurance Company

Atlantic Specialty Insurance Company

AXIS Insurance Company

Bankers Fidelity Life Insurance Company
Beazley Insurance Company

Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company

Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company
Companion Life Insurance Company

Continental American Insurance Company
Dearborn Life Insurance Company

Equitable Financial Life Insurance Company of America

800-992-3522
800-521-3535
888-870-2947
800-325-4368
800-225-4500
800-433-3036
800-348-1512
800-451-1847
866-444-6001
800-648-8624
860-547-5000
800-468-3765
888-671-6771
800-225-5695
800-365-4999
800-796-3872
866-950-4644
800-431-5425
800-625-4212
800-666-6977
800-321-3889
800-648-0271

800-992-3522
800-521-3535
800-276-7619
800-662-0156
888-870-2947
866-458-7500
860-677-3700
800-669-2668
800-325-4368
800-753-0404
800-433-3036
800-348-1512
1-866-444-6001
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Fidelity Security Life Insurance Company
Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company
Life Insurance Company of North America
Lincoln Life Assurance Company of Boston
National Teachers Associates Life Insurance
Nationwide Life Insurance Company

New York Life Insurance Company

Principal Life Insurance Company
Renaissance Life & Health Ins. Co of America
ShelterPoint Insurance Company

Standard Insurance Company

Standard Life & Accident Insurance Company
Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada
Symetra Life Insurance Company

The Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company
The Union Labor Life Insurance Company

The Lincoln National Life Insurance Company
Transamerica Life Insurance Company
Trustmark Insurance Company
UnitedHealthcare Insurance Company

Unum Life Insurance Company of America
USADble Life

4 Ever Life Insurance Company

LONG TERM DISABILITY

American Heritage Life Insurance Company
Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company
Dearborn Life Insurance Company
Companion Life Insurance Company
Continental American Insurance Company
Delaware American Life Insurance Company
Equitable Financial Life Insurance Company of America
Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company
Life Insurance Company of North America
Lincoln Life Assurance Company of Boston
Nationwide Life Insurance Company

New York Life Insurance Company

Mutual of America Life Insurance Company
Principal Life Insurance Company
Renaissance Life & Health Ins. Co of America
Standard Insurance Company

Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada
Symetra Life Insurance Company

The Lincoln National Life Insurance Company
The Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company
Transamerica Life Insurance Company
UnitedHealthcare Insurance Company

Unum Life Insurance Company of America
USADle Life

800-648-8624
860-547-5000
800-225-5695
888-398-8924
888-671-6771
877-669-6877
800-225-5695
800-986-3343
888-358-9484
800-365-4999
888-937-4783
888-350-1488
800-786-5433
800-796-3872
866-950-4644
800-431-5425
800-423-2765
800-625-4212
800-666-6977
860-702-5000
800-321-3889
800-648-0271
888-923-4227

800-521-3535
800-669-2668
800-348-1512
800-753-0404
800-433-3036
800-451-1847
866-444-6001
860-547-5000
800-225-5695
888-398-8924
877-669-6877
800-225-5695
800-468-3785
800-986-3343
888-358-9484
888-937-4783
800-786-5433
800-796-3872
800-423-2765
866-950-4644
800-625-4212
860-702-5000
800-321-3889
800-648-0271
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