## TRINIDAD NAVARRO COMMISSIONER



## STATE OF DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

The following companies offer <u>Group Disability Insurance</u> policies for sale in Delaware. We urge you to obtain quotes from several companies, as premium rates may vary. You may want to contact a local insurance producer or agency to assist you in finding coverage.

American Family Life Assurance Co. of Columbus	800-992-3522
American Heritage Life Insurance Co.	800-521-3535
AXIS Insurance Company	888-870-2947
Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company	800-325-4368
Combined Insurance Co of America	800-225-4500
Continental American Insurance Company	800-433-3036
Dearborn Life Insurance Company	800-348-1512
Delaware American Life Insurance Company	800-451-1847
Equitable Financial Life Insurance Company of America	866-444-6001
Fidelity Security Life Insurance Company	800-648-8624
Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company	860-547-5000
Mutual of America Life Insurance Company	800-468-3765
National Teachers Associates Life Insurance	888-671-6771
New York Life Insurance Company	800-225-5695
ShelterPoint Life Insurance Company	800-365-4999
Symetra Life Insurance Company	800-796-3872
The Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company	866-950-4644
The Union Labor Life Insurance Company	800-431-5425
Transamerica Life Insurance Company	800-625-4212
Trustmark Insurance Company	800-666-6977
Unum Life Insurance Company of America	800-321-3889
USAble Life	800-648-0271

## SHORT TERM DISABILITY

SHORT TERM DISABILITY	
American Family Life Assurance Co. of Columbus	800-992-3522
American Heritage Life Insurance Company	800-521-3535
Assurity Life Insurance Company	800-276-7619
Atlantic Specialty Insurance Company	800-662-0156
AXIS Insurance Company	888-870-2947
Bankers Fidelity Life Insurance Company	866-458-7500
Beazley Insurance Company	860-677-3700
Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company	800-669-2668
Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company	800-325-4368
Companion Life Insurance Company	800-753-0404
Continental American Insurance Company	800-433-3036
Dearborn Life Insurance Company	800-348-1512
Equitable Financial Life Insurance Company of America	1-866-444-6001

Fidelity Security Life Insurance Company	800-648-8624
Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company	860-547-5000
Life Insurance Company of North America	800-225-5695
Lincoln Life Assurance Company of Boston	888-398-8924
National Teachers Associates Life Insurance	888-671-6771
Nationwide Life Insurance Company	877-669-6877
New York Life Insurance Company	800-225-5695
Principal Life Insurance Company	800-986-3343
Renaissance Life & Health Ins. Co of America	888-358-9484
ShelterPoint Insurance Company	800-365-4999
Standard Insurance Company	888-937-4783
Standard Life & Accident Insurance Company	888-350-1488
Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada	800-786-5433
Symetra Life Insurance Company	800-796-3872
The Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company	866-950-4644
The Union Labor Life Insurance Company	800-431-5425
The Lincoln National Life Insurance Company	800-423-2765
Transamerica Life Insurance Company	800-625-4212
Trustmark Insurance Company	800-666-6977
UnitedHealthcare Insurance Company	860-702-5000
Unum Life Insurance Company of America	800-321-3889
USAble Life	800-648-0271
4 Ever Life Insurance Company	888-923-4227
LONG TERM DISABILITY	
American Heritage Life Insurance Company	800-521-3535
Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company	800-669-2668
Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company Dearborn Life Insurance Company	800-669-2668 800-348-1512
Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company Dearborn Life Insurance Company Companion Life Insurance Company	800-669-2668 800-348-1512 800-753-0404
Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company Dearborn Life Insurance Company Companion Life Insurance Company Continental American Insurance Company	800-669-2668 800-348-1512 800-753-0404 800-433-3036
Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company Dearborn Life Insurance Company Companion Life Insurance Company Continental American Insurance Company Delaware American Life Insurance Company	800-669-2668 800-348-1512 800-753-0404 800-433-3036 800-451-1847
Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company Dearborn Life Insurance Company Companion Life Insurance Company Continental American Insurance Company Delaware American Life Insurance Company Equitable Financial Life Insurance Company of America	800-669-2668 800-348-1512 800-753-0404 800-433-3036 800-451-1847 866-444-6001
Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company Dearborn Life Insurance Company Companion Life Insurance Company Continental American Insurance Company Delaware American Life Insurance Company Equitable Financial Life Insurance Company of America Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company	800-669-2668 800-348-1512 800-753-0404 800-433-3036 800-451-1847 866-444-6001 860-547-5000
Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company Dearborn Life Insurance Company Companion Life Insurance Company Continental American Insurance Company Delaware American Life Insurance Company Equitable Financial Life Insurance Company of America Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company Life Insurance Company of North America	800-669-2668 800-348-1512 800-753-0404 800-433-3036 800-451-1847 866-444-6001 860-547-5000 800-225-5695
Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company Dearborn Life Insurance Company Companion Life Insurance Company Continental American Insurance Company Delaware American Life Insurance Company Equitable Financial Life Insurance Company of America Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company Life Insurance Company of North America Lincoln Life Assurance Company of Boston	800-669-2668 800-348-1512 800-753-0404 800-433-3036 800-451-1847 866-444-6001 860-547-5000 800-225-5695 888-398-8924
Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company Dearborn Life Insurance Company Companion Life Insurance Company Continental American Insurance Company Delaware American Life Insurance Company Equitable Financial Life Insurance Company of America Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company Life Insurance Company of North America Lincoln Life Assurance Company of Boston Nationwide Life Insurance Company	800-669-2668 800-348-1512 800-753-0404 800-433-3036 800-451-1847 866-444-6001 860-547-5000 800-225-5695 888-398-8924 877-669-6877
Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company Dearborn Life Insurance Company Companion Life Insurance Company Continental American Insurance Company Delaware American Life Insurance Company Equitable Financial Life Insurance Company of America Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company Life Insurance Company of North America Lincoln Life Assurance Company of Boston Nationwide Life Insurance Company New York Life Insurance Company	800-669-2668 800-348-1512 800-753-0404 800-433-3036 800-451-1847 866-444-6001 860-547-5000 800-225-5695 888-398-8924 877-669-6877 800-225-5695
Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company Dearborn Life Insurance Company Companion Life Insurance Company Continental American Insurance Company Delaware American Life Insurance Company Equitable Financial Life Insurance Company of America Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company Life Insurance Company of North America Lincoln Life Assurance Company of Boston Nationwide Life Insurance Company New York Life Insurance Company Mutual of America Life Insurance Company	800-669-2668 800-348-1512 800-753-0404 800-433-3036 800-451-1847 866-444-6001 860-547-5000 800-225-5695 888-398-8924 877-669-6877 800-225-5695 800-468-3785
Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company Dearborn Life Insurance Company Companion Life Insurance Company Continental American Insurance Company Delaware American Life Insurance Company Equitable Financial Life Insurance Company of America Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company Life Insurance Company of North America Lincoln Life Assurance Company of Boston Nationwide Life Insurance Company New York Life Insurance Company Mutual of America Life Insurance Company Principal Life Insurance Company	800-669-2668 800-348-1512 800-753-0404 800-433-3036 800-451-1847 866-444-6001 860-547-5000 800-225-5695 888-398-8924 877-669-6877 800-225-5695 800-468-3785 800-986-3343
Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company Dearborn Life Insurance Company Companion Life Insurance Company Continental American Insurance Company Delaware American Life Insurance Company Equitable Financial Life Insurance Company of America Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company Life Insurance Company of North America Lincoln Life Assurance Company of Boston Nationwide Life Insurance Company New York Life Insurance Company Mutual of America Life Insurance Company Principal Life Insurance Company Renaissance Life & Health Ins. Co of America	800-669-2668 800-348-1512 800-753-0404 800-433-3036 800-451-1847 866-444-6001 860-547-5000 800-225-5695 888-398-8924 877-669-6877 800-225-5695 800-468-3785 800-986-3343 888-358-9484
Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company Dearborn Life Insurance Company Companion Life Insurance Company Continental American Insurance Company Delaware American Life Insurance Company Equitable Financial Life Insurance Company of America Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company Life Insurance Company of North America Lincoln Life Assurance Company of Boston Nationwide Life Insurance Company New York Life Insurance Company Mutual of America Life Insurance Company Principal Life Insurance Company Renaissance Life & Health Ins. Co of America Standard Insurance Company	800-669-2668 800-348-1512 800-753-0404 800-433-3036 800-451-1847 866-444-6001 860-547-5000 800-225-5695 888-398-8924 877-669-6877 800-225-5695 800-468-3785 800-986-3343 888-358-9484 888-937-4783
Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company Dearborn Life Insurance Company Companion Life Insurance Company Continental American Insurance Company Delaware American Life Insurance Company Equitable Financial Life Insurance Company of America Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company Life Insurance Company of North America Lincoln Life Assurance Company of Boston Nationwide Life Insurance Company New York Life Insurance Company Mutual of America Life Insurance Company Principal Life Insurance Company Renaissance Life & Health Ins. Co of America Standard Insurance Company Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada	800-669-2668 800-348-1512 800-753-0404 800-433-3036 800-451-1847 866-444-6001 860-547-5000 800-225-5695 888-398-8924 877-669-6877 800-225-5695 800-468-3785 800-986-3343 888-358-9484 888-937-4783 800-786-5433
Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company Dearborn Life Insurance Company Companion Life Insurance Company Continental American Insurance Company Delaware American Life Insurance Company Equitable Financial Life Insurance Company of America Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company Life Insurance Company of North America Lincoln Life Assurance Company of Boston Nationwide Life Insurance Company New York Life Insurance Company Mutual of America Life Insurance Company Principal Life Insurance Company Renaissance Life & Health Ins. Co of America Standard Insurance Company Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada Symetra Life Insurance Company	800-669-2668 800-348-1512 800-753-0404 800-433-3036 800-451-1847 866-444-6001 860-547-5000 800-225-5695 888-398-8924 877-669-6877 800-225-5695 800-468-3785 800-986-3343 888-358-9484 888-937-4783 800-786-5433 800-796-3872
Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company Dearborn Life Insurance Company Companion Life Insurance Company Continental American Insurance Company Delaware American Life Insurance Company Equitable Financial Life Insurance Company of America Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company Life Insurance Company of North America Lincoln Life Assurance Company of Boston Nationwide Life Insurance Company New York Life Insurance Company Mutual of America Life Insurance Company Principal Life Insurance Company Renaissance Life & Health Ins. Co of America Standard Insurance Company Sun Life Assurance Company The Lincoln National Life Insurance Company	800-669-2668 800-348-1512 800-753-0404 800-433-3036 800-451-1847 866-444-6001 860-547-5000 800-225-5695 888-398-8924 877-669-6877 800-225-5695 800-468-3785 800-986-3343 888-358-9484 888-937-4783 800-786-5433 800-796-3872 800-423-2765
Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company Dearborn Life Insurance Company Companion Life Insurance Company Continental American Insurance Company Delaware American Life Insurance Company Equitable Financial Life Insurance Company of America Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company Life Insurance Company of North America Lincoln Life Assurance Company of Boston Nationwide Life Insurance Company New York Life Insurance Company Mutual of America Life Insurance Company Principal Life Insurance Company Renaissance Life & Health Ins. Co of America Standard Insurance Company Sun Life Assurance Company The Lincoln National Life Insurance Company The Lincoln National Life Insurance Company The Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company	800-669-2668 800-348-1512 800-753-0404 800-433-3036 800-451-1847 866-444-6001 860-547-5000 800-225-5695 888-398-8924 877-669-6877 800-225-5695 800-468-3785 800-986-3343 888-358-9484 888-937-4783 800-786-5433 800-796-3872 800-423-2765 866-950-4644
Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company Dearborn Life Insurance Company Companion Life Insurance Company Continental American Insurance Company Delaware American Life Insurance Company Equitable Financial Life Insurance Company of America Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company Life Insurance Company of North America Lincoln Life Assurance Company of Boston Nationwide Life Insurance Company New York Life Insurance Company Mutual of America Life Insurance Company Principal Life Insurance Company Renaissance Life & Health Ins. Co of America Standard Insurance Company Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada Symetra Life Insurance Company The Lincoln National Life Insurance Company The Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company Transamerica Life Insurance Company	800-669-2668 800-348-1512 800-753-0404 800-433-3036 800-451-1847 866-444-6001 860-547-5000 800-225-5695 888-398-8924 877-669-6877 800-225-5695 800-468-3785 800-986-3343 888-358-9484 888-937-4783 800-786-5433 800-796-3872 800-423-2765 866-950-4644 800-625-4212
Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company Dearborn Life Insurance Company Companion Life Insurance Company Continental American Insurance Company Delaware American Life Insurance Company Equitable Financial Life Insurance Company of America Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company Life Insurance Company of North America Lincoln Life Assurance Company of Boston Nationwide Life Insurance Company New York Life Insurance Company Mutual of America Life Insurance Company Principal Life Insurance Company Renaissance Life & Health Ins. Co of America Standard Insurance Company Sun Life Assurance Company The Lincoln National Life Insurance Company The Lincoln National Life Insurance Company The Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company	800-669-2668 800-348-1512 800-753-0404 800-433-3036 800-451-1847 866-444-6001 860-547-5000 800-225-5695 888-398-8924 877-669-6877 800-225-5695 800-468-3785 800-986-3343 888-358-9484 888-937-4783 800-786-5433 800-796-3872 800-423-2765 866-950-4644

800-648-0271

USAble Life